## ATTACHMENT "F"



Bel Air-Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council PO Box 252007 Los Angeles, CA 90025 www.babcnc.org Office 310-479-6247 council@babcnc.org

May 10, 2020

mayor.helpdesk@lacity.org eric.garcetti@lacity.org

RE: Support Councilmember Paul Koretz's Effort to Mitigate Climate Crisis

Council File #20-0482 and Budget Council File #20-0600

Honorable Mayor Garcetti:

I, the undersigned, Robin Greenberg, am the President of the Bel Air-Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council (BABCNC), and I support Councilmember Koretz's position is that it is vital for the well-being of all Angelenos that the city continue to accelerate its efforts to transition to cleaner operations and carbon free fuels and products to reduce greenhouse gas emissions and to increase resilience.

His motion asks that the City Council direct the Emergency Management Department to include in its list of essential emergency City services which shall continue during the COV1D-19 crisis all efforts consistent with City policy to reduce greenhouse gas and toxic emissions, including but not limited to, building renewable energy projects, electrifying our buildings and transportation network, enforcing the reduction of plastic pollution, planting trees, protecting wildlife habitat connectivity, recycling and reducing food and other waste, expanding clean mobility alternatives, and other such efforts.

On May 1st the BABCNC learned of the Special Budget and Finance Committee meeting scheduled for Monday May 11<sup>th</sup> to address the Los Angeles Emergency Budget. Until the time of our upcoming board meeting, on May 22<sup>nd</sup>, I am writing on behalf of myself, and anticipate a Board resolution reflecting board vote following said meeting.

Thank you.

Robin Greenberg, President rgreenberg@babcnc.org

Bel Air-Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council

OFFICERS
President
Robin Greenberg
Vice President
Nickie Miner
Treasurer
Jacqueline Le Kennedy
Secretary
Robert Ringler

COMMITTEES/CHAIRS
Executive – R. Greenberg
Planning and Land Use – R. Schlesinger
Emergency Preparedness – C. Maginnis
Bylaws, Rules and Elections – L. Leisten
Outreach – E. Evans
Traffic Committee – I. Sandler
Public Works and Telecommunications –
M. Wilson-Hobbs

STAKEHOLDER GROUPS
Bel-Air Crest Master Association
Bel Air Hills Association
Bel Air Ridge Association
Benedict Canyon Association
Casiano Estates Association
Laurel Canyon Association
Holmby Hills Homeowners Assn.
Residents of Beverly Glen

RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS
Bel Air District
Bel Air Glen District
Franklin-Coldwater District
North of Sunset District
NON-RESIDEN'TIAL REPRESENTATION
At-Large Members
Commercial or Office Enterprise Districts
Custodians of Open Space
Faith-Based Institutions
Public & Private Schools

RE: Support Councilmember Paul Koretz's effort to mitigate climate crisis, Council File #20-0482 and Budget Council File #20-0600

cc:

councilmember.cedillo@lacity.org councilmember.Krekorian@lacity.org councilmember.blumenfield@lacity.org david.ryu@lacity.org paul.koretz@lacity.org councilmember.martinez@lacity.org councilmember.rodriguez@lacity.org councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org councilmember.price@lacity.org councilmember.wesson@lacity.org councilmember.bonin@lacity.org councilmember.Lee@lacity.org councilmember.ofarrell@lacity.org councilmember.huizar@lacity.org councilmember.buscaino@lacity.org vince.bertoni@lacity.org Joan.Pelico@lacity.org andy.shrader@lacity.org jay.greenstein@lacity.org jeffrey.ebenstein@lacity.org jarrett.thompson@lacityorg. nicholas.greif@lacity.org emma.howard@lacity.org